

**VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CONTRACT DOCUMENT NUMBER WA 13 02
BID PROPOSAL**

I/We hereby agree to furnish to the Village of Lombard all necessary materials, equipment, and labor, to complete the CIVIC CENTER RESERVOIR FACILITY, GARFIELD LIFT STATION AND WESTMORE LIFT STATION STANDBY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENTS project within 120 calendar days from the date of the Notice to Proceed in accordance with the provisions, instructions, and specifications of the Village of Lombard for the prices as follows:

GARFIELD LIFT STATION

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
EARTH EXCAVATION	1	L SUM	5,900 ⁰⁰	5,900 ⁰⁰
TOPSOIL PLACEMENT	1	L SUM	1,770 ⁰⁰	1,770 ⁰⁰
SEEDING, CLASS 1	1	L SUM	1,770 ⁰⁰	1,770 ⁰⁰
INLET FILTERS	1	EACH	220 ⁰⁰	220 ⁰⁰
SIDEWALK REMOVAL	150	SQ FT	17 ⁰⁰	2,550 ⁰⁰
TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	5	CU YD	205 ⁰⁰	1,025 ⁰⁰
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SPECIAL	1	L SUM	590 ⁰⁰	590 ⁰⁰
ZZCBBEL07	150	SQ FT	18 ⁰⁰	3,240 ⁰⁰
015000/01 TEMPORARY FENCING (SITE PROTECTION)	1	L SUM	1,180 ⁰⁰	1,180 ⁰⁰
024153/01 DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND ABANDONMENT	1	L SUM	4,130 ⁰⁰	4,130 ⁰⁰
260519/01 WIRE AND CABLE	1	L SUM	5,900 ⁰⁰	5,900 ⁰⁰
260526/01 GROUNDING SYSTEM	1	L SUM	1,770 ⁰⁰	1,770 ⁰⁰
260533/01 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	1	L SUM	17,700 ⁰⁰	17,700 ⁰⁰
266020/01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND DISTRIBUTION	1	L SUM	3,540 ⁰⁰	3,540 ⁰⁰
446256.23/02 INSTALL PUMP CONTROL PANEL	1	L SUM	4,000 ⁰⁰	4,000 ⁰⁰
263213/01 INSTALL STANDBY GENERATOR	1	L SUM	10,800 ⁰⁰	10,800 ⁰⁰
263600/01 INSTALL AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH	1	L SUM	1,770 ⁰⁰	1,770 ⁰⁰
SUBTOTAL GARFIELD LIFT STATION BID				67,855 ⁰⁰

WESTMORE LIFT STATION

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
20100101 REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING SHRUBBERY	1	L SUM	2,655 ⁰⁰	2,655 ⁰⁰
20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION	1	L SUM	1,770 ⁰⁰	1,770 ⁰⁰
21101505 TOPSOIL PLACEMENT	1	L SUM	1,770 ⁰⁰	1,770 ⁰⁰
25000100 SEEDING, CLASS 1	1	L SUM	1,770 ⁰⁰	1,770 ⁰⁰
28000510 INLET FILTERS	1	EACH	220 ⁰⁰	220 ⁰⁰
44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL	105	SQ FT	17 ⁰⁰	1,785 ⁰⁰
X2080250 TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	15	CU YD	180 ⁰⁰	2,700 ⁰⁰
X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	750 ⁰⁰	750 ⁰⁰
015000/01 TEMPORARY FENCING (SITE PROTECTION)	1	L SUM	1,200 ⁰⁰	1,200 ⁰⁰
024153/01 DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND ABANDONMENT	1	L SUM	2,360 ⁰⁰	2,360 ⁰⁰
260519/01 WIRE AND CABLE	1	L SUM	7,080 ⁰⁰	7,080 ⁰⁰
260526/01 GROUNDING SYSTEM	1	L SUM	1,770 ⁰⁰	1,770 ⁰⁰
260533/01 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	1	L SUM	27,140 ⁰⁰	27,140 ⁰⁰
263213/01 INSTALL STANDBY GENERATOR	1	L SUM	10,915 ⁰⁰	10,915 ⁰⁰
263600/01 INSTALL AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH	1	L SUM	1,770 ⁰⁰	1,770 ⁰⁰
SUBTOTAL WESTMORE LIFT STATION BID				69,785 ⁰⁰

CIVIC CENTER RESERVOIR FACILITY

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
EARTH EXCAVATION	1	L SUM	5900 ⁰⁰	5900 ⁰⁰
TOPSOIL PLACEMENT	1	L SUM	2360 ⁰⁰	2360 ⁰⁰
SEEDING, CLASS 1	1	L SUM	2360 ⁰⁰	2360 ⁰⁰
INLET FILTERS	1	EACH	220 ⁰⁰	220 ⁰⁰
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"	425	SQ FT	19 ⁰⁰	8,075 ⁰⁰
SIDEWALK REMOVAL	25	SQ FT	25 ⁰⁰	625 ⁰⁰
TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	5	CU YD	205 ⁰⁰	1,025 ⁰⁰
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	750 ⁰⁰	750 ⁰⁰
TEMPORARY FENCING (SITE PROTECTION)	1	L SUM	1500 ⁰⁰	1,500 ⁰⁰
DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND ABANDONMENT	1	L SUM	10,800 ⁰⁰	10,800 ⁰⁰
GLASS BLOCK	1	L SUM	6,850 ⁰⁰	6,850 ⁰⁰
WIRE AND CABLE	1	L SUM	17,700 ⁰⁰	17,700 ⁰⁰
GROUNDING SYSTEM	1	L SUM	1,770 ⁰⁰	1,770 ⁰⁰
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	1	L SUM	24,780 ⁰⁰	24,780 ⁰⁰
NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	60	CU YD	0	0
FURNISH AND INSTALL MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH AND GENERATOR RECEPTABLE	1	L SUM	14,160 ⁰⁰	14,160 ⁰⁰
INSTALL STANDBY GENERATOR	1	L SUM	24,730 ⁰⁰	24,730 ⁰⁰
INSTALL AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH	1	L SUM	2,950 ⁰⁰	2,950 ⁰⁰
SUBTOTAL CIVIC CENTER RESERVOIR FACILITY BID				125,955 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID IN FIGURES:

\$ 263,595⁰⁰

TOTAL BID PRICE IN WORDS:

Two Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five and 00/100 Dollars